05-29-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1619.054US1

100105670

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader.	102105672	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Science Incorporated	Name: S	cience Incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X 3. Nature of conveyance:	28 v62 KjNo Street Addres	s: 12150 Nicollet Ave S
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		nsville State: MN ZIP: 55337-1647
[X] Other CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDR Execution Date: July 9, 2001 and July 3, 2001		ame(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		797 FIN
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application	FICE AS MAY
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 09/686,650, filed October 10, 2000		10110335 F. K. S. S. O. S.
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		The state of the s
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved: PO
Name: Catherine I. Klima-Silberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Please cha	closed horized to be charged to deposit account arge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our unt number:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info Catherine I. Klima-Silberg/Reg. No. 40,052 Name of Person Signing	ormanon is true and confection day attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. May 9,2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 29/2002 LMUELLER 00000019 09686650		
FC:581 40.00 UP	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		ument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trader Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012925 FRAME: 0252

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

EFFECTIVE

MAY 1, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012925 FRAME: 0253

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Marshall Kriesel et al.

Title: IMPLANTABLE FLUID DELIVERY DEVICE FOR BASAL AND BOLUS DELIVERY OF MEDICINAL

FLUIDS

Docket No.: 1619.054US1 Serial No.: 09/686,650

Filed: October 10, 2000 Due Date: N/A

Examiner: Michael J. Hayes Group Art Unit: 3763

Attn: Box Assignment

Hon. Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

- X An Assignment of the invention to <u>Science Incorporated</u> (2 pgs.) and Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg.).
- X A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the Assignment Recording Fee.
- X A Recordation Form Cover Sheet Requesting a Change of Assignee Address (1pg.).
- X A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the Change of Assignee Address Recording Fee.
- X A return postcard.

Please charge any additional required fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0743.

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.A. P.O. Box 2938, Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612-373-6900)

Name: Catherine I. Klima-Silberg

Reg. No. 40,052 CIK:CMG:aim

<u>CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:</u> The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail, in any envelope addressed to: Attn: Box Assignment, Hon. Commissioner for

Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this day of May, 200

MULA STIPHI

Signature

PATENT RECORDED: 05/28/2002 REEL: 012925 FRAME: 0254